10-20-2010

103609326

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Klein, Jonathan Klein, kimberly c/o Hunton & Williams LLP 1900 K. Street, N.W., Suite 1200	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: JEZIGN LLC  Internal Address:	
Washington, D.C. 20006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 10-12-2010	Street Address: 4400 East West Highway, #919	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bethesda	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Maryland  Country: USA Zip: 20814	
Other Release of Lien     ■ Control Release of Lien     ■	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Name: Brian Carter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.60	
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4400 East West Highway	<ul> <li>✓ Enclosed ↓</li></ul>	
City: Bethesda	8. Payment Information	
State: MD Zip:20814		
Phone Number: 301 775-4330	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 301-656-5308	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: bjrc63@gmail.com	Authorized Oser Name	
9. Signature:	10-20-2010 Date	
TEZ MARSTON Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

Jonathan Klein, et al.	
Plaintiffs/Judgment Creditors	
v.	_
Brian Carter, et al.	Case No.: 304638-V
Defendants/Judgment Debtors	

## NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

## CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT:

The Defendants, Brain Cater and Jezign, LLC, have paid in full funds required under a Settlement Agreement with the Plaintiffs. Accordingly, please note the judgment in the above-reference case as "Satisfied," as Plaintiffs release all claims, liens, or encumbrances against Defendants' property or assets.

Respectfully submitted, ANDALMAN & FLYNN, P.O.

Attorney for the Plaintiff

Peter Casciano, Esquire 8601 Georgia Avenue, Suite 604 Silver Spring, MD 20910 (301) 563-6685

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010, a copy of the foregoing was mailed, first class and postage prepaid, to:

Brian Carter and Jezign, LLC 4400 East West Highway, #919 Bethesda, MD 20816 Defendants/Judgment Debtors

**RECORDED: 10/20/2010** 

Peter Casciano

PATENT REEL: 025169 FRAME: 0257